46
Fixed C
om
ponent
Fixed C
om
ponent
C
apacitors
C
apacitors
Fi
xe
d
C
om
po
ne
nt
C
ap
ac
ito
rs
∆ Electrical Characteristics
∆ Typical T-I Derating Form
Model Vmax (V) Ro (Ω) IT (A) TT (S) IH (A) Imax (A) τc (S)
PS30-090 30 0.07-0.12 1.80 ≤7.1 0.90 40 ≤60
PS30-110 30 0.05-0.10 2.20 ≤6.6 1.10 40 ≤60
PS30-135 30 0.04-0.08 2.70 ≤7.3 1.35 40 ≤60
PS30-160 30 0.03-0.07 3.20 ≤8.0 1.60 40 ≤60
PS30-185 30 0.03-0.06 3.70 ≤8.7 1.85 40 ≤60
PS30-250 30 0.02-0.04 5.00 ≤10.3 2.50 40 ≤60
PS30-300 30 0.02-0.05 6.00 ≤10.8 3.00 40 ≤60
PS30-400 30 0.01-0.03 8.00 ≤12.7 4.00 40 ≤60
PS30-500 30 0.01-0.03 10.00 ≤14.5 5.00 40 ≤60
PS30-600 30 0.005-0.02 12.00 ≤16.0 6.00 40 ≤60
PS30-700 30 0.005-0.02 14.00 ≤17.5 7.00 40 ≤60
PS30-800 30 0.005-0.02 16.00 ≤18.8 8.00 40 ≤60
PS30-900 30 0.005-0.01 18.00 ≤20* 9.00 40 ≤60
* Devices tested at 40A. The others tested at 5IH.
∆ Application:
• Energy-Saving Lamps, Ballast, Loudspeakers, Power Supply,
• Motor, Fans, Compressor and other power related applications.